Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 165
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

AT&T
DataComm, LLC
(143004812)

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Amazing Christian
School (16081034)

Fajardo Academy, Inc
(200060)

San Diego City Unif
Sch Dist (143662)

West Tallahatchie
School Dist (128603)

PR

PR

CA

MS

2299012627

2299045108

2299038194

2299051771

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The quantity for
FRN Line Item .001

was modified from 20
to 10 to agree with...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$47,715.00 to
$29,880.00 to remo...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17031740 Nipaquay
Elementary, 17032546

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,304.25

$38,172.00

$4,692,773.94

$15,323.80

$0.00

$0.00

$4,692,773.94

$15,323.80




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Network
Integration
Company
Partners Inc
(143031589)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Point
Broadband
Fiber Holding,
LLC
(143052336)

Desert Sands Unif Sch
District (143676)

Dawson County School
District (127363)

Dawson County School
District (127363)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Ne Georgia Regional
Library (127356)

Ne Georgia Regional
Library (127356)

GA

GA

GA

GA

2299025096

2299005943

2299005948

2299007424

2299007426

2299001780

2299035661

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$3,629,294.13 to
$3,473,6...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
changed from month-
to-month products and
services to
contractual...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,886,280.15

$27,300.00

$118,440.00

$32,760.00

$40,320.00

$97,440.00

$3,360.00

$2,886,280.15

$27,300.00

$118,440.00

$32,760.00

$40,320.00

$97,440.00

$3,360.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Quality
Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Quality
Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Syntrio

Solutions, LLC

(143054344)

Syntrio

Solutions, LLC

(143054344)

West Frankfort School
Dist 168 (136791)

West Frankfort School
Dist 168 (136791)

Starkville-Oktibbeha
County Library System
(128734)

West Tallahatchie
School Dist (128603)

West Tallahatchie
School Dist (128603)

Knox City-O'Brien Ind
Sch Dist (142014)

Temple Indep School
Dist 101 (139913)

IL

IL

MS

MS

MS

TX

OK

2299044799

2299044809

2299028015

2299051515

2299055927

2299050449

2299052341

MB

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2299044809.010 was
modified from ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$53,104.26

$13,320.01

$3,151.20

$45,146.66

$11,018.13

$9,724.86

$4,145.88

$0.00

$0.00

$3,151.20

$0.00

$0.00

$9,724.86

$4,145.88




Service

Provider Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

MR1:The Function
Vector . . . Type for FRN Line
Resources, Inc. giﬁ B;gf?ligtgeg?lf CA 2299038158 IC Funded Item .002 was
(143020726) modified from Data

Distribution...

$9,615,764.29

$9,615,764.29

FUNDS For
LEARNING
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