## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 165
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
A New Vision in Educational Services & Materials (NEVESEM) (143022659)	Amazing Christian School (16081034)	PR	2299012627	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The quantity for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from 20 to 10 to agree with	\$15,304.25	\$0.00
A New Vision in Educational Services & Materials (NEVESEM) (143022659)	Fajardo Academy, Inc (200060)	PR	2299045108	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$47,715.00 to \$29,880.00 to remo	\$38,172.00	\$0.00
AT&T DataComm, LLC (143004812)	San Diego City Unif Sch Dist (143662)	CA	2299038194	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17031740 Nipaquay Elementary, 17032546 	\$4,692,773.94	\$4,692,773.94
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	West Tallahatchie School Dist (128603)	MS	2299051771	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,323.80	\$15,323.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Network Integration Company Partners Inc (143031589)	Desert Sands Unif Sch District (143676)	CA	2299025096	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$3,629,294.13 to \$3,473,6	\$2,886,280.15	\$2,886,280.15
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	2299005943	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	2299005948	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$118,440.00	\$118,440.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2299007424	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$32,760.00	\$32,760.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	2299007426	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was changed from month- to-month products and services to contractual	\$40,320.00	\$40,320.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	2299001780	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$97,440.00	\$97,440.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	2299035661	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	West Frankfort School Dist 168 (136791)	IL	2299044799	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$53,104.26	\$0.00
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	West Frankfort School Dist 168 (136791)	IL	2299044809	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299044809.010 was modified from	\$13,320.01	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Starkville-Oktibbeha County Library System (128734)	MS	2299028015	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,151.20	\$3,151.20
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	West Tallahatchie School Dist (128603)	MS	2299051515	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$45,146.66	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	West Tallahatchie School Dist (128603)	MS	2299055927	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,018.13	\$0.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City-O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	2299050449	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,724.86	\$9,724.86
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Temple Indep School Dist 101 (139913)	OK	2299052341	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,145.88	\$4,145.88

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	San Diego City Unif Sch Dist (143662)	CA	2299038158	IC	Funded	MR1:The Function Type for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Data Distribution	\$9,615,764.29	\$9,615,764.29

FUNDS FOR Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, July 08th, 2025 at 08:35 AM CDT G

**YOUR E-RATE GUIDES**